Krishnagar Government College
Krishnagar, Nadia

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24
Respondents: 337 Mode: Using Google Form

A students’ satisfaction survey was carried out among the existing students across various
departments, both Arts and Science of the college. 337 responses were received. Students’
answers to 22 objective questions are diagrammatically presented below:

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / A F96I

SYUTAST “TGTCAT ZUR(%eT?
337 responses
® 4-385t0 100%
@ 3-70to34%
0 2-551069%
@ 1-3010 54%
P @ 0 -Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? | PR

337 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 -Won't teach at all




How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? / R

PTG FOB wld H5® HUafEE-?

337 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ : — Satisfactorily

© 2 -Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 -'Won't teach at all

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as /

| I o 0 (0 e O T B 3 R | e B o o s < R A
RII5]

337 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
o 2-Good

@ 1-Fair

@& 0-Foor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers /

PEFRIRA B W81 Yo AfGTed STl

337 responses

& 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair




Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? / |_|:| Copy
(STIRA AT TelTpe & HEFO] ST2{(3 (ST S
TEATE T 2CA%e?

337 responses

® 4 -Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1-Rarely

@ 0- Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students / EAPGOG6 Batid
Gy AR STCTsr (7= 2=y, s fifary, fees fofan
BT STy SR 52 B

337 responses

® 4 -Reqularly
@ 3 - Often

0 2 — Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 Mever

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth / (ST ATNIG,
TS & Rereror R FrmafSonag Fremm a3z o
AT P61 = PLAR

337 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
® - \Verywell
@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1-Marginally
@ 0- Mot at all




The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow / |
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U

337 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 2 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@& 1-Dizagree

@ 0- Strongly disagres

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ||_:| Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes / *EFP (ST (BTN

PSS TSI, (FIHI BT g9 (AT Feree ST

TR BEA

337 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually
0 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1-Rarely
@ 0- Never
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to |_|:| Copy

you / (OTNITRE SArivrel (aruivd 4fs MHfEs B oy
TGN AT FLa

337 responses

® 4 - Every time

@ - Usually

0 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 - don't have a mentor




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications / 5% GHIZA dds AT WYY HIaeNesfeis
fofae s

337 responses

o @ 4 — Every time
3 — Usually & - Usually

113 (33.5%) @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1- Rarely
] @ 0 - Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges / RrEp 9 (oramnd
ARTOI B SIS B (SN LY AL G 12O
Pld

337 responses

@ 4—Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
O 2 — Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to |D C
overcome them / FEF<ss1T (TR g MdaT@TasE Sre S0g orafe
PO GO (STACHAP HRTO FI0S ST5FY 27

337 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@& 1-Rarely
@ 0 Never




The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |E
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process / ATGBINIG AFAATIAG BNTS A GRAAL Gl

EFIITRE (=5 932 TOIwe (F &FF (M

337 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Aagree

@ 2 - Neutral

® 1-Dizagres

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences / ETIEDIFC
(CTI AT (W75, ST SROTEAP 151 q9¢ ST ST
Ao ee) FO6 AT FEA

337 responses

® 4 -To a great extent
® 3 - Moderate

@ 2 —Some what

® 1 - \Very little

@ 0-—Motatall

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities /

PrEFESar (OrHATS IR (T Ws% Ao Tozs FE-

337 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 2 -Agree

0 2 — MNeutral

@ 1 -Disagres

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of

work / ZAFGHGE / FRFSSIT (OIS SINGE WeFel, Giad REeel
493 FAF IO (FE5 HN Sg FACEHLAd G AT FLa

337 responses

® 4 -To a great extent
® 2 - Moderate

40.4% @ 2 - Some what
® 1-\ery little
@ 0-HNotatall

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching / & *T@I3* *F5F SIEHG
FAGrUG TIRF FIF (T JANG ATGES, MGG T ToNH

337 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
O 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

How satisfied were you with the online mode of teaching through
Google Meet / Zoom? Google Meet/Zoom-45 W FEFMITAT

AT A OT W FO6I TE3?

328 responses

® 4 -Very satisfied
@ 2 - Satisfied

O 2 - Meutral
@ 1 - Dissatisfied
@ 0-Very dissatisfied




How satisfied were you with the online mode of teaching through |
Whatsapp groups / Google Classroom / Group Mails ? (RINGISIH
3F1/ @357 TR/ 3 (WEETS WHTTY SI50 SRR

HGIOTS W~ FO6] THE?

328 responses

@ 4 - Very satisfied
® 3 - Satisfied
2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Dissatisfied
@ 0 - Very dissatisfied

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is |

very good / ST9=TE ENSBI0GLG HINATIINE ATV 2% AT+ Y ol

337 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree
@ 2 -Agres
2 — Meutral
@ 1-Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Summary:

The level of satisfaction regarding the teaching learning environment of the college is collected
through a survey and the percentage figures in the diagrams show that most of the respondents
are satisfied with the teaching learning and infrastructural facilities. This is a very encouraging
observation for the institution. However there are a few suggestions by the students at the end of
the questionnaire regarding the following points --

Use of smart classroom needs to be increased.

Computer laboratory is required to be expanded and developed further.

More training programmes on skill development are required.

Students have also demanded for question bank and collection of e-books on college
website.

Improvement in library facility is necessary.

Clean toilet facility facility must be provided

Absence of an auditorium in this heritage college is regretted. It is suggested that
immediate action needs to be taken.



